
2021

College Bus 
Information Pack



College Bus Information Pack :   3

In order to assist you in locating the information you require within 
this pack, please see contents below:

Student Bus Travel Application Procedure Page 3

Student Bus Transport Fee Schedule Page 4

Terms and Conditions for Student Bus Travel Page 5

ROUTE #1:  
Augustine Heights, Brookwater, Collingwood Park,  
Redbank Plains Page 6

ROUTE #2:  
Bellbird Park, Camira, Gailes, Goodna, Springfield Page 6

ROUTE #3:  
Ripley, South Ripley, Springfield Central,  
Springfield Lakes, Spring Mountain Page 7

Alternative Transport Options  Page 9

Student Bus Rules  Page 10

Thank you for your enquiry regarding 
morning, afternoon or casual bus travel  
for your student/s at The Springfield  
Anglican College.

Student Bus Travel  
Application Procedure
1.  Review the information within this information pack including 

reading of the Student Bus Rules and ‘Code of Conduct for  
Students Travelling on School Buses’.

2.  Complete the online ‘2021 College Bus Application Form.’ 

3.  For paid bus passes, these need to be purchased in advance  
via The Springfield Anglican College “TSAC Connect” or at  
College Reception.

4.  The Bus Co-ordinator will process your request and contact you  
to discuss details of your application and provide you with the 
closest pick up/drop off options that are available to service your 
transport request.



College Bus Information Pack :   5

TSAC

Tickets for this service must be purchased in advance via The Springfield Anglican College “TSAC Connect”  
or at Reception. The charges for term passes take into account the number of College days in each term.

Please note all students need to have a bus pass to get onto the College bus. NO PASS, NO TRIP.

Students who are travelling between campuses and also to the train station need to register using  
the form attached, and will be provided with an intercampus/train connection pass once their registration  
form is returned. The bus offered for Intercampus and train connections is a free service offered by the College.

Student Bus Transport Fee Schedule
ROUTE #1:  AUGUSTINE HEIGHTS, BROOKWATER, COLLINGWOOD PARK, REDBANK PLAINS.

ROUTE #2: BELLBIRD PARK, CAMIRA, GAILES, GOODNA, SPRINGFIELD 

ROUTE #3:  RIPLEY, SOUTH RIPLEY, SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL, SPRINGFIELD LAKES,  
SPRING MOUNTAIN

Springfield / Springfield Central / 
Springfield Lakes / Spring Mountain

Single $ 4.65

10 Trip $ 46.50

Term 1 $ 445.00

Term 2 $ 405.00

Term 3 $ 445.00

Term 4 $ 405.00

Annual $ 1,680.00

INNER ZONE

Augustine Heights / Bellbird Park / Brookwater / Camira / Colling-
wood Park / Gailes / Goodna / Redbank Plains / Ripley / South Ripley

Single $ 5.20

10 Trip $ 52.00

Term 1 $ 515.00

Term 2 $ 465.00

Term 3 $ 515.00

Term 4 $ 465.00

Annual $ 1,880.00

OUTER ZONE

Belbaker Bus Charters
From January 2021, the dedicated service provider for the TSAC College Bus Services is Belbaker Bus Charters.  
Belbaker Bus Charters are a professional company providing exceptional service and safety for their school and 
educational services.  Features includes:

 -  GPS

 -  CCTV

 -  Driver monitoring software

In partnership with Belbaker Bus Charters, the College operates three school bus services for our enrolled 
students. We are governed in all our operations by the Queensland Government Transport Department and its 
“Public Transport” Legislations and Regulations. Please take the time to read carefully the ‘Terms & Conditions’  
to which you must agree when you sign the Bus Application for student travel on Springfield Anglican  
College buses.

Terms And Conditions For Safe Bus Travel
This bus application is only valid until the end of the 2021, or upon your request to stop/terminate the bus 
arrangements. You are required to reapply at the end of a current year for student bus travel in the following year.

All bus runs are structured in such a way that your child may be picked up any time after 6:30am and dropped off 
before 5pm. After the bus arrangements have been made, the College reserves the right to make changes to any 
existing bus arrangements (times, location & bus run) after 1 terms notice. 

All bus routes, directions, times and seating capacity are set at the beginning of each year.  We are a growing 
school with increasing numbers of families requesting access to our bus service and as such, we are unable to 
offer a door to door service.

All the buses are mechanically maintained and serviced and operates in compliance with Queensland Passenger 
Transport Regulation and Conditions. The bus service is available for students from Prep – Year 12.

A limited free student bus transfer operates to and from Springfield Central Railway Station for students using 
the railway network. There is also a free intercampus bus transfer service that transfers students between 
campuses. Please complete the Bus application from so we can issue the student/s an intercampus bus pass, that 
they must show the driver each trip.

In the event that a student misses their stop, the driver will contact the Belbaker Bus Charters depot who will 
arrange for a parent/guardian to be contacted.  Parents/guardians will be able to collect their student from ABCC; 
as the procedure is that the College Bus will return any student who has missed their stop to ABCC at the 
conclusion of the bus run.

If you have a concern at any time during the published times of the bus run, please contact Belbaker Bus 
Charters depot directly on 1300 235 225. 

All College bus services are subsidised by the College to assist in keeping these services affordable.

Term passes available on request from TSAC Reception



College Bus Information Pack :   6

ROUTE #1
COLLINGWOOD PARK, REDBANK PLAINS, AUGUSTINE HEIGHTS, BROOKWATER

MORNING RUN

AFTERNOON RUN

Approx. Time Stop Location

6:40am Stop 1 School Road near Fernbrooke Bvd

6:54am Stop 2 Eagle Street near Bassili Dr

7:15am Stop 3 Jones Road near Augusta Pkwy

7:22am Stop 4 #52 Brookwater Dr

7:23am Stop 5 #62 Brookwater Dr

7:25am Stop 6 #140 Brookwater Dr

7:26am Stop 7 Cnr Brookwater Dr and Oakview Cct

7:30am Stop 8 Santa Monica Dr near Ambrose Dr

7:33am Stop 9 Santa Monica Dr near Oudeman St

7:37am Stop 10 Santa Monica Dr near Hallow Cr

7:41am Stop 11 Bus zone, Cardoc St near Zamma St

7:46am Stop 12 Santa Monica Dr near Mcauley Crw

7:51am Stop 13 Augusta Pkwy at Brookwater Golf Club

7:58am Arrive at TSAC Secondary Campus

8:07am Depart TSAC Secondary Campus for TSAC Primary Campus

8:15am Arrive at TSAC Primary Campus

Approx. Time Stop Location

15:10pm Depart TSAC Primary Campus

15:18pm Arrive at TSAC Secondary Campus

15:20pm Depart TSAC Secondary Campus

15:27pm Stop 1 Augusta Pkwy at Brookwater Golf Club

15:32pm Stop 2 Santa Monica Dr near Mcauley Crw

15:37pm Stop 3 Bus zone, Cardoc St near Zamma St

15:41pm Stop 4 Santa Monica Dr near Hallow Cr

15:45pm Stop 5 Santa Monica Dr near Oudeman St

15:48pm Stop 6 Santa Monica Dr near Ambrose Dr

15:52pm Stop 7 Cnr Brookwater Dr and Oakview Cct

15:53pm Stop 8 #140 Brookwater Dr

15:55pm Stop 9 #62 Brookwater Dr

15:56pm Stop 10 #52 Brookwater Dr

16:03pm Stop 11 Jones Road near Augusta Pkwy

16:24pm Stop 12 Eagle Street near Bassili Dr

16:48pm Stop 13 School Road near Fernbrooke Bvd

For an interactive map of stop locations, please click here. 
Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting 
on or off at each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled 
departure time. 

https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1IM7OfhIkU-cMBHspN6KyTEcKVsveUdaL&usp=sharing


College Bus Information Pack :   9

TSAC

ROUTE #2
BELLBIRD PARK, GAILES, CAMIRA

MORNING RUN

AFTERNOON RUN

Approx. Time Stop Location

6:40am Stop 1 Bus zone on Jones Rd (outside Bellbird Park State Secondary College before the 
intersection)

6:49am Stop 2 Redbank Plains Rd at Frangipanni St

6:52am Stop 3 #13 Alice St, Goodna

7:14am Stop 4 Old Logan Rd near Vanessa Ct

7:20am Stop 5 Cochrane St near Ishmael Rd

7:23am Stop 6 Ishmael Rd near Mikkelsen Rd

7:28am Stop 7 64 Meier Rd

7:31am Stop 8 Fran Street near Steven St

7:34am Stop 9 Kertes Rd near Pharoah St (PM Kertes Rd near Dennis St)

7:39am Stop 10 Bus zone on Sunview Rd (just before the roundabout)

7:42am Stop 11 Bus Zone on Mur Blvd (Approx 180 mtrs after turning left on to Mur Blvd)

7:44am Stop 12 Sharpless Rd near Zircon St (PM Stop for this is Sharpless Rd near Tourmaline St)

7:46am Stop 13 Topaz Rd near Sharpless Rd

7:56am Stop 14 Waterworx Aquatic Centre

7:59am Stop 15 Woodcrest Way near Nev Smith Dr

8:02am Stop 16 Woodcrest Way near Karamea Ave

8:05am Arrive at TSAC Primary Campus

8:10am Depart TSAC Primary Campus for TSAC Secondary Campus

8:18am Arrive TSAC Secondary Campus

8:20am Depart TSAC Secondary Campus for Primary Campus

8:28am Arrive at TSAC Primary Campus

Approx. Time Stop Location

15:10pm Depart TSAC Primary Campus for TSAC Secondary Campus

15:18pm Arrive at TSAC Secondary Campus

15:21pm Depart TSAC Secondary Campus for TSAC Primary Campus

15:29pm Arrive at TSAC Primary Campus 

15:32pm Depart TSAC Primary Campus

15:38pm Stop 1 Woodcrest Way near Karamea Ave

15:41pm Stop 2 Woodcrest Way near Nev Smith Dr

15:44pm Stop 3 Waterworx Aquatic Centre

15:54pm Stop 4 Topaz Rd near Sharpless Rd

15:56pm Stop 5 Sharpless Rd near Zircon St (PM Stop for this is Sharpless Rd near Tourmaline St)

15:59pm Stop 6 Bus Zone on Mur Blvd (Approx 180 mtrs after turning left on to Mur Blvd)

16:01am Stop 7 Bus zone on Sunview Rd (just before the roundabout)

16:06pm Stop 8 Kertes Rd near Dennis St

16:07pm Stop 9 Fran Street near Steven St

16:12pm Stop 10 64 Meier Rd

16:17pm Stop 11 Ishmael Rd near Mikkelsen Rd

16:20pm Stop 12 Cochrane St near Ishmael Rd

16:24pm Stop 13 Old Logan Rd near Vanessa Ct

16:46pm Stop 14 Alice St near Parker St

16:49pm Stop 15 Redbank Plains Rd at Frangipanni St

16:59pm Stop 16 Bus zone on Jones Rd (outside Bellbird Park State Secondary College before  
the intersection)

For an interactive map of stop locations, please click here.
Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting 
on or off at each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled 
departure time. 

https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1GjWFN092SnKx-Dbq9ildwhZ7EkA7Nf9O&usp=sharing


College Bus Information Pack :   11

TSAC

ROUTE #3
SOUTH RIPLEY, RIPLEY, SPRINGFIELD LAKES, SPRING MOUNTAIN, SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL, 
SPRINGFIELD CENTRAL STATION
MORNING RUN

AFTERNOON RUN

Approx. Time Stop Location

6:30am Stop 1 44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley

6:40am Stop 2 Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr

6:44am Stop 3 Ripley Town Centre

6:51am Stop 4 Providence Pde near Splendid Dr

6:54am Stop 5 Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave

7:11am Stop 6 Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce

7:14am Stop 7 Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave

7:17am Stop 8 Lakeside Ave near Janus Grove (PM stop for this is Lakeside Ave near Diana Street)

7:20am Stop 9 Springfield Lakes Bvd near The Promenade

7:27am Stop 10 Stopping zone (between Adminral Cres and Jezabel Dr)

7:32am Stop 11 Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr

7:37am Stop 12 Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr

7:38am Stop 13 Grande Ave near Carnarvone Ave

7:39am Stop 14 Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave

7:40am Stop 15 Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr

7:41am Stop 16 #55-53 Angelica Ave (this stop is for both the Am & PM run)

7:43am Stop 17 Parklands Dr near Wellness Way

7:48am Stop 18 Grande Ave at Woodline Dr

7:49am Stop 19 Grande Ave at Applecross Cct

7:55am Stop 20 Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave

7:58am Stop 21 Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park

8:02am Stop 22 Springfield Central Station

8:07am Arrive at TSAC Secondary Campus

8:10am Depart TSAC Secondary Campus for TSAC Primary Campus

8:18am Arrive TSAC Primary Campus 

Approx. Time Stop Location

15:10pm Depart TSAC Primary Campus for TSAC Secondary Campus

15:18pm Arrive at TSAC Secondary Campus 

15:20pm Depart TSAC Secondary Campus

15:25pm Stop 1 Springfield Central Station

15:29pm Stop 2 Sinnathamby Blvd at Parkside Business Park

15:32pm Stop 3 Spring Mountain Blvd at Grande Ave

15:38pm Stop 4 Grande Ave at Applecross Cct

15:39pm Stop 5 Grande Ave at Woodline Dr

15:44pm Stop 6 Parklands Dr near Wellness Way

15:47pm Stop 7 #55-53 Angelica Ave (this stop is for both the Am & PM run)

15:48pm Stop 8 Grande Ave at Oakmoss Dr

15:49pm Stop 9 Grande Ave near Kinglake Ave

15:50pm Stop 10 Grande Ave near Carnarvone Ave

15:51am Stop 11 Grande Ave near Oak Leaf Dr

15:56pm Stop 12 Lakes Entrance Dr near Riverside Cr

16:01pm Stop 13 Stopping zone (between Adminral Cres and Jezabel Dr)

16:08pm Stop 14 Springfield Lakes Bvd near The Promenade

16:11pm Stop 15 Lakeside Ave near Diana Street (AM stop for this is Lakeside Ave near Janus Grove)

16:15pm Stop 16 Lakeside Ave near James Josey Ave

16:16pm Stop 17 Lakeside Ave near Burlington Tce

16:23pm Stop 18 Harmony Cres near Greenview Ave

16:26pm Stop 19 Providence Pde near Splendid Dr

16:36pm Stop 20 Ripley Town Centre

16:41pm Stop 21 Parkview Pde near Lillypilly Dr

16:50pm Stop 22 44 Carpenter Dr, Ripley

For an interactive map of stop locations, please click here. 
Please note that all times are approximate and may at times be affected by traffic, weather and the number of students getting 
on or off at each stop. For this reason, we recommend students are at their stop a minimum of 10 mins prior to the scheduled 
departure time. 

https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1Efze3aEBVZt7QoQLM7d6une0DPaQsr-P&usp=sharing


College Bus Information Pack :   13

As an alternative to the College bus service students have other transport options.

Students wishing to travel via Park Ridge Transit or by Translink Trains need to contact them directly as the 
College is not associated with either company.

ROUTE 6025/6125- PARK RIDGE BUS SERVICE
This route leaves from and returns to Teviot Road, near the IGA at Greenbank, and takes students directly  
to and from the College. Please see route details via the website link: 
https://www.busqld.com.au/schools-wbc?tag=Springfield+Anglican+College+%28The%29

Term, Weekly and Single Tickets for these services are to be purchased directly from the bus driver or  
Park Ridge

Transit (Ph 3802 1233). Go Card information can be obtained at: www.translink.com.au

SPRINGFIELD TRAIN LINE
Departing from Richlands Station and arriving at Springfield Central Station. Please see timetable on  
www.translink.com.au

Students will either need to walk to school from the station, or can connect with the school bus runs.

Tickets can be purchased from the Train Station, Translink Fare Machine (Stations) or Selected Go Card 
agents or Translink website.

534 BUS ROUTE- BROWNS PLAINS TO ORION CENTRAL
Translink Bus servicing the areas Brown Browns Plains, Hillcrest, Heathwood, Forest Lake,  
Carole Park and Springfield. Please see route details via the website link:  
https://jp.translink.com.au/plan-your-journey/timetables/bus/T/534

Alternative College Transportation

Exemplary behaviour is expected from all students while they are travelling to and from College. Whenever 
students are wearing the College uniform, it is expected they will represent the College proudly.

Students travelling to or from College by bus/train are expected to uphold College standards of behaviour 
Incidences of poor behaviour on College or Public Transport will be taken very seriously by the College.

As a student using our buses you are required to:

• Be courteous and considerate to each other at all times.
• Obey the direction of the bus driver.
• Travel quietly and behave in accordance with The Springfield Anglican College standards.
• Not to use inappropriate language, it will not be tolerated.
• Not consume food or drinks.
• Be seated and remain seated with seat belt fastened.
• Not changing of seats during the journey.
• Respect all bus property, not interfere with bus seats or not put feet on the seats.
•  Take care of their belongings on the bus. When leaving the bus, the students should check to ensure 

that they have all their belongings with them.
• Disembark the bus neatly in full College uniform.
• Not use head phones with any electronic devices.
• The use of aerosol sprays are prohibited. 

Rules for bus/train travel are designed to ensure a safe, comfortable and pleasant journey. Parents are 
encouraged to discuss the rules with their children, and impress upon them their importance.

Students who fail to observe bus rules will be subject to College discipline, and may forfeit their right  
to use bus services.

Student Bus Rules

https://www.busqld.com.au/schools-wbc?tag=Springfield+Anglican+College+%28The%29
http://www.translink.com.au
http://www.translink.com.au
https://jp.translink.com.au/plan-your-journey/timetables/bus/T/534


The Tiny Tartan Kindergarten
Springfield College Drive, Springfield QLD 4300

The Springfield Anglican College – Primary Campus
Springfield College Drive, Springfield QLD 4300

P: 07 3818 5777  E: info@tsac.qld.edu.au

The Springfield Anglican College – Secondary Campus
Springfield Greenbank Arterial, Springfield QLD 4300

P: 07 3814 8100  E: info@tsac.qld.edu.au 


